
 260 

APPENDIX 3 

 

EP COVERAGE 1959–1967 

 

Colour Coding: 

Tracks represented   

Here is a run-down of The Shadows’ recordings made commercially available 

between 1959 and 1967. You can see at a glance just what was not accommodated on 

UK EPs. 

1959 

1. FEELIN' FINE  

2. DON'T BE A FOOL (WITH LOVE)  

3. JET BLACK Live  

4. DRIFTIN' Live  

5. BE-BOP-A-LULA Live  

6. CHINCHILLA  

7. JET BLACK Studio Version  

8. DRIFTIN' Studio Version  

9. SATURDAY DANCE  

10. LONESOME FELLA  

1960 

11. BONGO BLUES  

12. APACHE  

13. QUATERMASSTER'S STORES  

14. MAN OF MYSTERY  

15. THE STRANGER  

1961 

16. MUSTANG  

17. THEME FROM 'SHANE'  

18. SHOTGUN  

19. THEME FROM 'GIANT'  

20. F.B.I.  

21. MIDNIGHT  

22. FBI Live S Africa  

23. GUITAR BOOGIE Live S Africa  
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24. SLEEPWALK Live S Africa  

25. SHAZAM! Live S Africa  

26. THE FRIGHTENED CITY  

27. BACK HOME   

28. KON-TIKI  

29. 36-24-36  

30. SHADOOGIE  

31. BLUE STAR  

32. NIVRAM  

33. BABY MY HEART  

34. SEE YOU IN MY DRUMS  

35. ALL MY SORROWS  

36. STAND UP AND SAY THAT!  

37. GONZALES  

38. FIND ME A GOLDEN STREET  

39. THEME FROM A FILLETED PLACE  

40. THAT'S MY DESIRE  

41. MY RESISTANCE IS LOW  

42. SLEEPWALK  

43. BIG BOY  

44. HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO YOU  

45. THE SAVAGE  

46. PEACE PIPE  

1962 

47. WONDERFUL LAND  

48. STARS FELL ON STOCKTON  

49. GUITAR TANGO  

50. WHAT A LOVELY TUNE  

51. THEME FROM 'THE BOYS'  

52. THE GIRLS  

53. SWEET DREAMS  

54. THE BOYS  

55. THE RUMBLE  

56. THE BANDIT  

57. COSY  

58. 1861  

59. PERFIDIA  

60. LITTLE 'B'  

61. BO DIDDLEY  

62. SOUTH OF THE BORDER  

63. SPRING IS NEARLY HERE  

64. ARE THEY ALL LIKE YOU?  

65. TALES OF A RAGGY TRAMLINE  

66. SOME ARE LONELY  

67. SOME ARE LONELY "French" Version"  

68. KINDA COOL  

69. DANCE ON!  

70. ALL DAY  
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1963 

71. FOOT TAPPER (Album Version)  

72. ROUND AND ROUND  

73. LES GIRLS  

74. FOOT TAPPER (Single Version)  

75. THE BREEZE AND I  

76. ATLANTIS  

77. I WANT YOU TO WANT ME  

78. SHINDIG  

79. IT'S BEEN A BLUE DAY  

80. GRANADA  

81. ADIOS MUCHACHOS  

82. VALENCIA  

83. LAS TRES CARABELAS  

84. GERONIMO  

85. SHAZAM!  

1964 

86. THEME FOR YOUNG LOVERS  

87. THIS HAMMER  

88. THE RISE AND FALL OF FLINGEL BUNT  

89. IT'S A MAN'S WORLD  

90. CHATTANOOGA CHOO-CHOO  

91. BLUE SHADOWS  

92. FANDANGO  

93. TONIGHT  

94. THAT'S THE WAY IT GOES  

95. BIG 'B'  

96. IN THE MOOD  

97. THE LONELY BULL  

98. DAKOTA  

99. FRENCH DRESSING  

100. THE HIGH AND THE MIGHTY  

101. DON'T IT MAKE YOU FEEL GOOD  

102. ZAMBESI  

103. TEMPTATION  

104. WALKIN'  

105. RHYTHM AND GREENS  

106. THE MIRACLE  

107. RANKA-CHANK  

108. MAIN THEME  

109. THE DRUM NUMBER  

110. THE LUTE NUMBER  

111. GENIE WITH THE LIGHT BROWN LAMP  

112. LITTLE PRINCESS  

113. ME OH MY  
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1965 

114. MARY ANNE  

115. CHU-CHI  

116. FRIENDS  

117. STINGRAY  

118. ALICE IN SUNDERLAND  

119. BRAZIL  

120. THE LOST CITY  

121. A LITTLE BITTY TEAR  

122. BLUE SKY, BLUE SEA, BLUE ME  

123. BOSSA ROO  

124. FIVE HUNDRED MILES  

125. COTTON PICKIN'  

126. DEEP PURPLE  

127. SANTA ANA  

128. THE WINDJAMMER  

129. DEAN'S THEME  

130. BREAKTHRU'  

131. LET IT BE ME  

132. NATIONAL PROVINCIAL SAMBA  

133. DON'T MAKE MY BABY BLUE  

134. MY GRANDFATHER'S CLOCK  

135. THE WAR LORD  

136. I WISH I COULD SHIMMY LIKE MY SISTER ARTHUR  

137. GENIE WITH THE LIGHT BROWN LAMP "Italian" version  

1966 

138. I MET A GIRL  

139. LATE NIGHT SET  

140. I ONLY WANT TO BE WITH YOU  

141. FOURTH STREET  

142. THE MAGIC DOLL  

143. STAY AROUND  

144. MAID MARION'S THEME  

145. BENNO-SAN  

146. DON'T STOP NOW  

147. IN THE PAST  

148. FLY ME TO THE MOON  

149. NOW THAT YOU'RE GONE  

150. ONE WAY TO LOVE  

151. RAZZMATAZ  

152. A SIGH (UN SOSPIRO)  

153. MARCH TO DRINA  

154. A PLACE IN THE SUN  

155. WILL YOU BE THERE?  

156. THE DREAMS I DREAM  

157. SCOTCH ON THE SOCKS  

158. LADY PENELOPE  
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159. THUNDERBIRDS THEME  

160. ZERO X THEME  

161. MY WAY  

162. SPANISH MUSIC  

163. FINDERS KEEPERS: MY WAY: PAELLA: FIESTA  

164. ALL DAY "Japanese" version  

1967 

165. THE FLYDER AND THE SPY  

166. AUTUMN  

167. MAROC 7  

168. MAROC 7 "Promo" with spoken element  

169. BOMBAY DUCK  

170. JIGSAW  

171. TENNESSEE WALTZ  

172. PRELUDE IN E MAJOR  

173. CATHY'S CLOWN  

174. STARDUST  

175. SEMI-DETACHED SUBURBAN MR JAMES  

176. TRAINS AND BOATS AND PLANES  

177. FRIDAY ON MY MIND  

178. WINCHESTER CATHEDRAL  

179. WAITING FOR ROSIE  

180. CHELSEA BOOT  

181. MARIA ELENA  

182. WITH A HMM-HMM ON MY KNEE  

183. GREEN EYES  

184. TOMORROW'S CANCELLED  

185. SOMEWHERE  

186. I CAN'T FORGET  

187. OMOIDE NO NAGISA  

188. KIMI TO ITSUMADEMO  

189. LONDONDERRY AIR  

190. GIN-IRO NO MICHI  

191. SNAP, CRACKLE AND HOW'S YOUR DAD  

192. EVENING GLOW  

193. A THING OF BEAUTY  

194. NAUGHTY NIPPON NIGHTS  

195. THE WILD ROSES  

196. SAN FRANCISCO  

197. THE LETTER  

198. THE TOKAIDO LINE  

199. HOLY COW  

200. ALENTEJO  

201. LAST TRAIN TO CLARKSVILLE  

202. LET ME TAKE YOU THERE  

203. THE DAY I MET MARIE  

204. A BETTER MAN THAN I 
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APPENDIX 3 
 

 

 

KEY TO TITLES 
AN INDEX 

TO SHADOWS/ DRIFTERS TRACKS  

ON UK EPs 

1959–1967 

 
 

36–24–36: 23 

1861: 26 

 

Adios muchachos: 33 

Alice In Sunderland: 50 

All Day: 28 

All My Sorrows: 21 

Apache: 12 

Atlantis: 32 

Autumn: 60 

 

Baby My Heart: 18 

Bandit, The: 26 

Big ‘B’: 49 

Big Boy: 21 

Blue Shadows: 45 

Blue Sky, Blue Sea, Blue Me: 53 

Bongo Blues: 4 

Bossa Roo: 53 

Boys, The: 24 

Brazil: 52 

Breakthru’: 56 

 

Chattanooga Choo-Choo: 41 

Chinchilla: 1 

Cosy: 26 

Cotton Pickin’: 53 

 

Dakota: 50 

Dance On!: 28 

Dean’s Theme: 56 

Deep Purple: 52 

Don’t It Make You Feel Good: 50 

Driftin’ (live): 3 

Drum Number, The: 44 
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Fandango: 45 

F.B.I.: 12 

Five Hundred Miles: 56 

 

Foot Tapper: 32 

French Dressing: 49 

Friends: 48 

Frightened City, The: 17 

 

Genie With The Light Brown Lamp: 48 

Geronimo: 39 

Girls, The: 24 

Gonzales: 21 

Granada: 33 

Guitar Tango: 28 

 

High And The Mighty, The: 49 

 

I Want You To Want Me: 32 

I Wish I Could Shimmy Like My Sister Arthur: 57 

In The Mood: 41 

It’s Been A Blue Day: 35 

 

Jet Black (live): 2 

 

Kinda Cool: 30 

Kon-Tiki: 17 

 

Lady Penelope: 58 

Las tres carabelas: 33 

Les Girls: 32 

Let It Be Me: 56 

Little ‘B’: 30 

Little Princess: 48 

Lonely Bull, The: 45 

Lost City, The: 52 

Lute Number, The: 44 

 

Main Theme: 44 

Man Of Mystery: 12 

Me Oh My: 48 

MEDLEY: Finders Keepers etc.: 60 

Midnight: 23 

My Grandfather’s Clock: 57 

My Way [vcl]: 60 

Mustang: 8 
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National Provincial Samba: 56 

Nivram: 18 

 

Peace Pipe: 17 

Perfidia: 26 

Place In The Sun, A: 57 

 

Ranka-Chank: 44 

Rhythm & Greens: 44 

Round And Round: 32 

Rumble, The: 30 

 

Santa Ana: 53 

Savage, The: 17 

See You In My Drums: 18 

Shadoogie: 18 

Shazam!: 39 

Shindig: 35 

Shotgun: 8 

Sleepwalk: 35 

Stand Up And Say That!: 21 

Stars Fell On Stockton: 23 

Stingray: 50 

Stranger, The: 12 

Sweet Dreams: 24 

 

Tales Of A Raggy Tramline: 30 

Temptation: 41 

That’s The Way It Goes: 45 

Theme For Young Lovers: 39 

Theme From A Filleted Place: 35 

Theme From Giant: 8 

Theme From Shane: 8 

Theme From The Boys: 24 

This Hammer: 39 

Thunderbirds Theme: 58  

Tonight: 49 

 

Valencia: 33 

 

Walkin’: 40 

War Lord, the: 57 

What A Lovely Tune: 28 

Windjammer, The: 52 

Wonderful Land: 23 

 

Zambesi: 41 

Zero X Theme: 58 


